The following property/ies mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited will be sold in Tender-cum

Public Auction by the Authorised Officer of the Bank, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the

Securnity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAESI Act, 2002, for recovery

of asum of Rs.95,14,280/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and

Eighty Only) as on 20-11-2025 together with further interest to be charged from 21-11-2025

onwards, other expenses and any other dues to the bank by the Borrowers / Guarantors

No.1) M/s. Ramteke Brothers, Shop No.322, H.No.193/322, Ward No.33, 3rd Floor,

[...]

Situated within the limits of Nagpur Improvement trust and Nagpur Municipal Corporation,

in the Layout of Shivaji Nagar Sahakari, Bhadekari Malki G.N.S.S. Nagpur and the said land is

bounded as under: East: Plot No.85, West:30 ft.Road, North:30ft. Road, South: Plot No.83.

ReservePrice : Rs.1,11,00,000/

(RupeesOne Crore Eleven Lakh only)

AUCTION DETAILS

Date of Tender-cum-Auction Sale Venue

City Union Bank Limited, Nagpur Branch,

31-12-2025
46, Ground Floor, Amena Patel Manzil,

Sevasadan Square, Central Avenue Road,

Nagpur - 440018. Telephone No.0712-2720033,

Cell Nos.9371094699, 8925964908